

PUBLIC MATTER

FILED

JUL 2 8 2016 PB

STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case No.: 14-O-05339-WKM
KRISTIN MARIE SCHUH,) CORRECTION ORDER
Member No. 241554,)
A Member of the State Bar.)

On the motion for reconsideration filed by the State Bar's Office of Chief Trial Counsel on June 24, 2016, the court orders that its June 10, 2016, decision in this matter is CORRECTED as follows:

- 1. On page 3 of the decision, in the first paragraph, in lines 5 and 6, "Deputy Trial Counsel Bairamian" is changed to "Senior Trial Counsel Greenberg."
- 2. On page 3 of the decision, in the third paragraph, in line 1, "more" is changed to "move."
- 3. On page 6 of the decision, in the second paragraph, in line 3, "three" is changed to "four."
- 4. On page 6 of the decision, in footnote number 7, in line 3, "admit" is changed to "admitted."

These foregoing changes correct only clerical errors in the to court's June 10, 2016,

decision.

Dated: June 28, 2016

W. KEARSE McGILL

Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on July 28, 2016, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

CORRECTION ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

KRISTIN M. SCHUH 7080 HOLLYWOOD BLVD STE 1100 LOS ANGELES, CA 90028

Courtesy copies:

KRISTIN MARIE SCHUH 1003 HANCOCK AVENUE WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069

KRISTIN MARIE SCHUH 1003 1/2 HANCOCK AVENUE WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

MURRAY B. GREENBERG, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on July 28, 2016.

Paul Barona

Case Administrator

State Bar Court